The Company meets Investors/ Analysts/ Participants from time to time. Please refer to the website of the Stock Exchanges for the intimation of the schedule of such meetings and related details, as 

Company has informed that it has released an amount of Rs. 16,58,57,187.60/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Fifty-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred 

and Eighty-Seven and Sixty Paise only) as 1st tranche towards subscription of 23,62,638 equity shares of FPEL TN Wind Farm Private Limited and shares have 

been allotted to the Company by way of Private Placement today i.e. 6th June 2025. Post the infusion of the first tranche of funds, the Company shall hold a